
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4308
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
DATA BANK ON PERFORMANCE OF LAWYERS
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop a data bank on the performance of lawyers to help in appointment of best talent as judges;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said system is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI D.V. SADAJSAJS`DA GOWDA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)and (c): Do not arise.
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